Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Town Board Meeting, June 8, 2020

On Monday, June 8, 2020 the Town Board will meet for the Town Board Meeting at the Merton Town Hall at 6:30p.m., W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI 53064

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of May 11, 2020 Town Board Meeting May 27, 2020 - Special Town Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

• Update on Stone Bank Lions Club for Lions Fest on July 3.

New Business:

- Consider/Act on Planter Removal Request from Property Owner.
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Event Permit for Lake Country Days in Stone Bank Park on August 7 & August 8, 2020.
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Permit for Kuhtz' General Store, Craig Kuhtz, Agent for July 4 Outdoor Grill Out/Bags Games and Lions Club Raffle.
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Permit for Kuhtz' General Store, Craig Kuhtz, Agent for Pink Heals Fundraiser Food Truck and Beer Tent on July 11, 2020 from 8 am to 8 pm.
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Permit for Valley Rod & Gun Club for Chick Shoot on July 11, 2020 from 9 am to 6 pm.
- Consider/Act on Imposing an Impact/Land Division Fee for Future Road Improvement on Pleasant View Road.
- Consider/Act on Chapter 18.55 Fire Protection Water Tank Requirements in Chapter 18 Subdivision and Platting.
- Consider/Act on Ordinance to Amend Section 12.03(3)(f) of the Municipal Code Relating to Authorizing the Town Clerk to Issue Operators' License.

- Consider/Act on Ordinance to Amend Section 12.01(1)(b) and (d) of the Municipal Code of the Town of Merton relating to License Fees.
- Consider/Act on 2020-2021 Alcohol Licenses per Attached List.
- Consider/Act on 2020-2021 Cigarette Licenses per Attached List
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to Re-configure Parcels, located on Robin Lane, Hartland, WI, as requested by Mark Sellers, on behalf of Moose Lake Partners. Tax Key Parcels MRTT 0402-995-026, MRTT 0402-995-027 & MRTT 0402-997 approved on December 18, 2019 by the Plan Commission with conditions and revised @ May 20, 2020 Plan Commission Meeting.
- Consider/Act on Appointment of Board Members by Town Chairman

Clerk, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports -

- Operator's Licenses Carley, Drahonovsky, Davis, Siebert
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.